HHusqvarna VIKING

Parts list

1 Anna
9" Juliet
Romeo
Sarah

M




Part no.

4117210-01
4117500-07
4117502-01
4117503-02
4117504-01
4118262-07
4118262-08
41196 68-09
41196 68-10
41196 68-12
41196 68-20
41198 14-01
4119817-01

41200 13-01
41201 48-02
4120241-01
41202 69-02
4120560-01
41205 60-04
41205 60-06
41205 60-07
41205 60-09
4120560-11
4121578-01
4121579-03

41215 80-02
4121581-01
4121598-01
4121845-01
41221 14-03
4122741-01
41228 19-02
4122819-03
4122848-01
4122851-01
4122854-01
4122861-01
4122863-01
41228 64-01

41228 66-01
4122871-01
4122872-01
4122875-01
4122877-01
4122879-01
4122881-01
4122882-01
41229 34-01
41229 34-02
4122938-01
4122951-01
4122973-01

4122975-01
4122984-01
41229 86-01
41229 87-01
41229 88-01
41229 89-01
4122993-01
41229 94-02
41229 95-01
4123006-01
4123007-01
4123008-01
4123009-02

4123016-01
4123021-01
4123024-01
4123026-01
4123030-01
4123039-01
4123043-04
4123047-02
4123050-01
4123055-01
4123066-01
4123074-01
4123079-01
4123083-01
4123091-04
4123096-02

4123097-03
41231 04-01
4123106-01
4123123-01
41231 24-01
41231 25-01
4123134-01
41231 41-02
41231 44-01
41231 44-02
41231 48-01

4123150-01
41231 54-04
41231 54-06
41231 54-07
41231 60-41
4123169-01
4123179-01
4123181-01
41231 84-01
41231 89-01
4123197-01
4123203-01
4123215-01

Description
Washer

Needle bar compl.
Neddle clamp

Stop needle clamp
Thread guide
Lamp holder stand.
Lamp holder USA-Can
Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

Washer

Washer

Washer

Light bulb 100-120V
Spring

Light bulb 220-250V
Screw M5%14

Screw M3%6

Screw M4*12

Screw M4*¥16

Screw M4¥30

Screw M3*5

Cord device, stand.
Cord device, USA, Can.

Cord device, England
Cord device,Australia
Spring

Foot

Screw

Sealing washer
Screw

Screw

Spring

Adjusting arm
Presser bar

Lever

Draw bar,feed mech.
Draw bar

Eccentric

Shaft, cam set

Shaft

Base plate

Attachment

Screw

Stitch plate

Worm wheel

Motor compl.220-240V
Motor compl.100-120V
Worm gear

Cam set

Thread guide

Curve

Slide

Planet wheel
Liftingarm
Spring
Curve
Spring
Guide index
Spring
Driver
Spring
Pulley

Hand wheel

Link

Locking washer
Crank arm

Cog belt

Guide arm
Reflector

Dial panel stitches
Handle

Foot

Rubber ring
Shuttle shaft
Damper
Eccentric feed
Frame, sewing head
Regulating dial
Presser bar dial

Presser bar lifter
Guide compl.
Spring

Isulation (male)
Isulation (female)
Nut

Soft-cover

Foot control compl.
Cable

Cable

Spring

Stud

Base plate,Anna
Base plate,Juliet/ Romeo
Base plate, Sarah
Shaft, sewing frame
Spring

Clutch

Clamp, lower shaft
Bushing, feed dog
Control unit

Belt stretcher
Screw

Lever feed lower

Square

wpmMmMmMA oWl PPmMmMmmMMmMMMmMM®

>
o
m

MTTMTTMQOUOUOUDOU0O »UNPPUNNPPOUD MWOMMWMWMMITIII IIONODO

mmmAOOPPPPPMTOO00

WOPIWOATOMPPPU WIIITPPPEEM

Part no.

4123227-01
4123231-02
4123235-02
4123243-02
4123245-03
4123247-01
4123249-01
4123250-01
4123251-02
4123253-01
4123275-01
4123284-01
4123367-01

41234 42-03
4123460-01
4123526-01
4123531-01
4123533-01
41235 42-01
41236 06-01
41236 14-01
41236 60-45
41236 60-46
4123678-01
41236 80-01

41236 82-01
41236 83-02
41236 84-01
4123687-01
4123711-01
4123711-02
41237 14-01
4123717-02
41237 46-01
41237 47-01
41237 48-01
41237 49-02
4123751-01
4123752-02

4123753-02
4123753-03
4123772-06
41237 82-01
41238 14-01
41238 16-01
4123909-17
41239 44-01
4123947-01
4123955-01
4123957-01
4124051-01
41241 12-01

4124237-01
41243 18-01
41243 90-01
41244 40-02
41244 44-01
4124473-01
4124474-02
41245 19-04
4124519-08
4124519-09
4124519-10
41245 20-02
4124523-01
4124524-01
41245 43-02
41245 43-04
41245 43-05

41245 45-01
4124586-01
4124588-01
41245 89-01
4124591-01
41246 13-02
41246 27-05
4124627-10
4124627-11
4124627-12
41246 29-02

41246 30-02
41246 44-01
41246 45-01
41247 16-01
4124773-01
4124809-01
4124832-09
4124832-15
4124832-16
4124832-17
41250 24-02
41251 09-02
4125478-01

4125501-01
41256 15-45
41256 85-01
41256 86-01
4125825-01
41260 13-01
41260 13-02
41260 13-03
41260 13-04
4126047-01
41260 47-02
4126048-01

Description

Bobbin winding
Lever;slide

Reel pin

Thread reel pin
Thread tension device
Lever thread tension
Screw thread tension
Spring holder

Dial thread tension
Feed adj. link

Sleeve lamp

Clamp

Washer

Hard cover

Stop ring

Washer

Thread tension set
Drive wheel compl.
Pulley

Spring

Opener throat plate
PC-board 220-240V
PC-board 100-120V
Spring

Locking washer

Lower shaft compl.
Arm shaft compl.
Cogbelt

Pin

Thread real disc 20 mm
Thread real disc 40 mm
Lever feed lifter

Screen

Lever, stitch setting
Eccentric

Shaft

Dial zig zag

Curve

Dial

Knob - Anna

Knob - Sarah
Sewing head

Nut

Spring

Feed unit compl.
Plastic bag with access.
Tread take up
Washer

Frame feed unit
Frame carrige feed
Washer

Ankel

Knife

Feed dog

Spring

Hook compl.

Cog wheel

Hub dial

Knob

Back cover Anna
Back cover Sarah
Back cover Juliet
Back cover Romeo
Back cover, blank
Knife compl.

Knife holder
Accessory box
Accessory box Juliet
Accessory box Romeo

Thread guide
Thread guide
Guide

Hook cover

Hook cover window
Extension table
Panel stitches Anna
Panel stitches, Sarah
Panel stitches, Juliet
Panel stitches, Romeo
Front cover

Back cover, lower

Screw

Screw

Tread tension assy.

Case holder

Protector strip.

Front cover compl. Anna
Front cover compl. Sarah
Front cover compl. Juliet
Front cover compl. Romeo
Cross head compl.
Pattern mechanism Anna
Adapter,UK

Bobbin case

Plastic bobbins (10-pac)
Dust cover
Adjusting washer
Screw, needle clamp
Cover ,Anna

Cover Sarah

Cover Juliet

Cover Romeo

Index band / Yellow
Index band / Red
Name plate Anna

’d

quare

UO-WOO0OO-D>UD
m

—

) MOWEOAMT@W@WEMOUU UUUDUDOD®ERPTTTA WAPD>PTIO>OONOT
0

=== PprPPPPUOUNND®D

>>>>>>>mnnen IOmM>R>RP>P>PO000> DPPPPPT0O00P>D>D>

Part no.

4126218-01
4126267-01
4126267-02
4126267-03
412629401
4126521-01
721 4187-70
7214210-10
72312 19-01
7256291-01
72852 18-05
728 52 85-05
72852 87-05

7285291-01
728 53 20-05
728 53 23-05
7285801-05
72873 20-01
728 73 64-05
728 82 83-05
73123 10-01
73123 12-01
73221 12-01
734 1145-71
73531 08-20

73531 10-20
7355852-01
73558 55-00
73561 24-40
73561 36-40
73561 46-40
73561 53-40

ACCESSORIES

40153 99-01
401 5555-01
4111732-01
41201 76-01
4123800-01
4123801-01
4123802-01
4123804-01
41238 05-01
4123806-01
41238 15-01
4123473-01

Description
Covers to foot control

Name plate Sarah
Name plate Juliet
Name plate Romeo
Hinge spring
Hinge

Pin

Pin

Screw M3*5
Screw M4*¥12
Screw

Screw M4%6
Screw M4*8

Screw M4%¥12
Screw M5%5
Screw M5%8
Screw M5%4
Screw
Screw 6*%10 mm
Screw

Nut M3

Nut M4

Nut M4
Washer
C-washer

C-washer

Locking washer
Washer

Compression ring 3mm
Compression ring 4mm
Compression ring 5mm
Compression ring 6mm

Buttonhole knife
Brush

Button reed
Hemmer 10 mm
Presser foot ”A”
Presser foot ’B”
Buttonhole foot ”C”
Blind stitch foot D"’
Zipper foot "E”
Edging foot )"
Screw driver medium
Gathering foot

OPERATING MANUALS

Anna

412 58 15-05
412 58 15-15
412 58 15-25
412 58 15-35
412 58 15-45

Sarah

41268 69-05
41268 69-15
41268 69-25
41268 69-35
41268 69-45

Juliet/ Romeo
41267 80-05
41267 80-15
41267 80-25
41267 80-35
41267 80-45

Operating man Swe/Fin
Operating man Dan/Nor
Operating man Fra/Dutch
Operating man Ger/lta
Operating man Eng/Spa

Operating man Swe/Fin
Operating man Dan/Nor
Operating man Fra/Dutch
Operating man Ger/lta
Operating man Eng/Spa

Operating man Swe/Fin
Operating man Dan/Nor
Operating man Fra/Dutch
Operating man Ger/lta
Operating man Eng/Spa

Square

m AmmMmMmMOAN>>>>D>I
m

©

-

WTMOU OWODOOUONP»TOAOT

mog:
ma

——— e e

—_————— —————

—_—————




412 48 32-09 A

412 48 32-15
412 48 32-16
412 48 32-17
412452301 412304702 —f
| 412 45 24-01 I '
| 412 42 37_01_0@ | 411 96 68-20 411 96 68-10 411 96 6810
- = - = = = = 412 46 30-02 3 @{7

411 96 68-10

412 48 09-01

412 30 55-01

412 37 17-02
412 62 94- 01\

4126521-01@ —
412 60 13-01 412408601 412 65 21-01
41260 13-02 412 45 45-01
412 60 13-03
41260 13-041~"
[—412 458801 412 45 19-04
412 45 19-08
v 412 45 19-09
412 45 19-10
412 37 11-01 41245 19-10
1 41237 11-02 412 29 34-01
\l I 412 29 34-02
| | 412 45 23-01 by 412 31 97-01
] | 412 28 77-01
412 60 4807 pr=== .
41262 67-01_| N\E‘ 728 73 64-05
-/"[‘ 412 62 67-02 A 412 35 33-01
Pr——
412 30 39-01 412 62 67-03

-~ 412 31 25-01
412 29 73-01 I/
412 60 47-01 ;
412 60 47-02 -~ . y/ ;
— ] .

7
412 46 27-05
412 46 27-10
412 46 27-11 412 30 43-04 — / 412 31 23-01
412 46 27-12 41246 29-02 — T ——— / ! 412 31 24-01
‘“l IS 412 36 60-45
-. 412 36 60-46
412 31 54-04 |
412 31 54-06 |
412 31 54-07
412 28 75-01
! |
1
« b
]
-~ |
412 30 50-01 gmz 05 60-01 L
411 96 68-12

412 05 60-01 —

412 05 60-01 J \\
411 96 68-12




B 41238 16-01—

_——_— = = = = = = = = — = = = = — = = — = — — — — — — — — —

| 412 31 84-01 412 37 82-01 412 31 06-01

| 41243 18-01 i
| - ———————————— 412 37 14-01
412 31 48—01—% ;

,, 412 31 04-01
| 412 39 57-01
| [712 0%0_04_ — - 734 11 45-71

412 38 14-01
' | 412 28 48-01 j | 412 39 55-01
| _ |
| it R 77
| ; .

I ﬁ v
412 32 15-01
o —— =

72852 91-01
| B T M—:Hf =
| 41236 80-01 —_ -
a7z 001 ——
412 32 53-01 éi 412 05 60-04

I 735 61 24-40

| = —)— 41228 63-01

412 28 19-02

C @412 56 15-45

- ' I
| 4124716 01—§y

412 55 01-01

| J U Usll
412 46 44-01 412 46 45-01 |
I / 412 45 91-01

412394701/% 735 31 08-20 e
412 00 13-01 |
41247 73.01

I | 412 42 37- 01ﬂ—_ e 412 28 79-01
— 41244 40-02  412287901—9

412 28 81-01

% 412 28 79-01

—

| 41244 4401
412 39 47-01 412 45 89-01

412 30 74-01

412 05 60-06
412 56 85-01 412 32 84-01 4120560-11
41206 60-06 —@v— ol

412 56 86-01

412 31 81-01 412 36 82'011
412 30 66-01 I
7285287-05——¢ / x 72141 87-70 |

412 29 38-01 791 42 10-10 I

|
| 728828305 ——@_

| 728828505 —

| 412 35 26-01




- - - - - — - - - - - - — — — - — — —

728 52 91-01

412 51 09-02 — 41229 87-01 — I

| 412 44 73-01 — 412297501 I

412 29 88-01
735 61 36-40
412 29 89-01

412 31 69-01
412 37 49-02
| T T~ ' s
' “N\p
| 412447402 X )
I )

412 29 94-02

412 31 50-01—

412 29 86-01

v

412056009 __ -

412 37 53-02

412 37 53-03 I

]
- == 41237 51-0% 411 98 17-01 |

7353110-20 412 28 61-01 732 21 12-01

I 412 37 52-02 412 40 51-01 l
| 735 61 46-40 412 32 31-02 412 29 93-01 |
|
| 412 29 95-01 I

| | — 73123 12-01 412 29 84-01
| 412 37 46-01—| M2 37 4701 |
I _ T 412 43 90-01 |
[ |
o _______.o_.1

412 32 03-01 412 28 71-01

412 29 51-01

412 28 72-01
73531 10-20

412 33 67-01

412 28 82-01

728 53 23-05 — e

&) 73558 5201




412 37 72-06

412 28 19-02
-
I
| 412 31 60-41 412 39 44-01 412 30 30-01 735 61 53-40
I
| —7356136-40 728528505 4120241-014123096-02 41228 54-01
| | 41230 91-04 |_
| 412 30 83-01 412 50 24-02 |
_ _ 1 _
| { 41228 5101 | - I
| I r PNy
I I
‘ I
"‘\| D _‘| |
SO 1412 21 14-03
\ =E|~, o |
\( —T . -
I
I
Ol 41175 02-01 I
ﬂ:‘l

~

72562 91-01 \

7

412 01 48-02
412 02 69-02

411 82 62-07
411 82 62-08

’—(_

5 728 52 18-05

.d )
\ E412 58 25-01
\ 411 75 04-01
41175 03-02

411 96 68-09

412 30 97-03

-

41175 00-07

412 28 64-01

412 27 41-01 ]

L_\I\

I
—

723 12 19-01

B

. [
d )
412 41 12-01

(T




412 32 84-01

412 05 60-06

g 728 73 20-01

I
I
I
! 728 53 20-05
I
I
I

72141 87-70

412 36 84-01

728 82 83-05 M4x4

412 36 87-01
412 30 08-01 412 30 09-02
g \
\ R U ]
7\ ,\ -
1 A LY OVOES
\ X -/ - v LD -
412 30 26-01

412 32 84-01
412 05 60-06

412 32 47-01

412 32 49-01

412 32 50-01

f 735 61 24-40

412 30 21-01

R 241232510
/

412 30 16-01

/

/

/
/

412 05 60-07
, ®

— 412 35 31-01

—

@0
N

©




412 31 41-02
|

r—-— - - - - - — - — — = - — 1 412 15 78-01
412 15 79-03
I | 412 15 80-02
| | 412 15 81-01
| |
| I
| |
| |
| I
| 41215 98-01 \ 'an |
412 54 78-01

| 412 31 89-01 412 62 18-01
I
| |
| N |

Iﬂ d L M |
| 1} \
| |

| 412 31 44-01
I 412 31 44-02
| 412 18 45-01 : |
| - |
—_ —_— — — e e e e e e e e — 4
412 31 34-01 Soft cover
412 34 42-03 Hard cover
412 45 43-02
412 46 13-02
412 32 43-02

OPERATING MANUALS

=

4 (o

412 32 75-01 412 36 14-01

ACCESSORIES

O

412 35 31-01 412 39 09-17 412 56 15-45
Thread tension Plastic bag Plastic bobbins
set with access. 10 pac




